61:3 (2013) 7–14 | www.jurnalteknologi.utm.my | eISSN 2180–3722 | ISSN 0127–9696
Full paper
Jurnal
Teknologi
The Effect of Groove-Underside Shaped Concrete Block on Pavement
Permanent Deformation
Azman, M.
a*

(mm)
Groove
Volume,
VG
(cm3)
Block
Volume,
VB
(cm3)
CB
80
0 1600.0
Shell -R15 60 160 15 65 1 0 20 149.5 1450.5
Shell -R25 60 160 25 55 1 0 20 245.5 1354.5
Shell -R35 60 160 35 45 1 0 20 341.5 1258.5
TG-T15 100 40 15 65 3 20 20 90.0 1510.0
TG-T25 100 40 25 55 3 20 20 150.0 1450.0
TG-T30 100 40 30 50 3 20 20 180.0 1420.0
TG-T35 100 40 35 45 3 20 20 210.0 1390.0
TG-3R15 100 33.5 15 65 3 30 20 135.0 1465.0
TG-3R25 100 33.5 25 55 3 30 20 225.0 1375.0
TG-3R35 100 33.5 35 45 3 30 20 315.0 1285.0
TG-2R15 100 70 15 65 2 20 20 182.0 1418.0
TG-2R25 100 70 25 55 2 20 20 322.0 1278.0
TG-2R35 100 70 35 45 2 20 20 462.0 1138.0
Figure 2  Grid points for HALI test setup
10                                         Azman, M. et al / Jurnal Teknologi (Sciences & Engineering) 61:3 (2013) 7–14
Figure 3  Rutting and settlement measurement
3.0  RESULTS AND DISCUSSION